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Anode foil from alternate supplier for < 100 V products

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Release of anode foil from alternate supplier for products with rated voltage of 100 V or less in our Snap-
In, DIN-PW and Screw Terminal series.

CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE: Direct Materials (Major)

REASON FOR CHANGE: Improved flexibility in production

EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE: None
PRODUCT CATEGORY: Capacitors

PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:
(detailed part number list attached)

MAL2050*

MAL2051*

MAL2056*

MAL2058*

MAL2090*

MAL2101*

MAL2106*

MAL2156*

MAL2158*

MAL2162*

MALLEYKO02*

VISHAY BRAND(s): Vishay BCcomponents, Vishay Roederstein
TIME SCHEDULE:
Last Time Buy Date for products solely produced with foil from the current supplier: September 30t, 2016

Last Time Shipment Date: November 30", 2016.

SAMPLE AVAILABILITY: Available on request

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

For products solely produced with foil from the current supplier.
Week/month code as indicated on the outer box/product.
QUALIFICATION DATA: Available on request

This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific
customer concerns before September 30" , 2016.

ISSUED BY: Jules Spaanjaars

For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
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Product Change Notification

CONTACT INFORMATION:

The Americas

Company Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Contact Walter Bonomo

Phone +1 704 924 5188

Fax +1 704 924 5158

Email Walter.Bonomo@Vishay.com
Europe

Company Vishay BCcomponents B.V.
Contact Jules Spaanjaars

Phone +31 38 4575 459

Fax +31 38 4575 462

Email Jules.Spaanjaars@vishay.com
Asia

Company Vishay Intertechnology Asia
Contact: BH Tan

Phone +65 6780 7759

Fax +65 6780 7778

Emalil Boonhooi.Tan@Vishay.com
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